COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 4

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-13-2-1004
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Electronic Security System

Modification Number: P00002 Installation, Operation and Maintenance
ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703; MCCA Article XIi,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION.

1. The Initial Maximum Funding Limitation (MFL-Federal) for this Appendix W912PQ-13-2-1002 for FY 13 is
$491,000.00.
2. The initial Estimated Cost (AFP-Federal) for this Appendix W912PQ-13-2-1002 for FY 13 is increased by
$102,252 from $388,748.00 to $491,000.00.
3. In-Kind Assistance is $0.
4. As FY2013 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification and is subject to the availability of funds.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

T{IE_SI E OF NEW ORK NATIONA UARD BUREAU:
RENC ASHLEY

PAT ICK A. MURPHY £
Co i, USA
USPFQ for New York

Major General, NYARNG
The Adjutant General
Date: _2& <[ AL/ £3

Date: ’K/O»«M (3

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

BY: S Lrfer T
Counsel Robert Gm MNLA

Date: _/f /C}w Lo /3 Date: ‘4/5‘1’” 43
(] 14




’ February 2011

Total Dollars Obligated
$491,000.00

4. Fiscal Year 2013: Approved Budget/(AFP)
$491,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
5. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Wo12PQ-12-2-1004



+ MNFE (37) 10 October 2012

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF-PC (CW1 Davin)

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-13-2-1004, Appendix #4 (IDS)

1. Request that a modification be issued to change Appendix #4 of the Master CFA for Fiscal

Year 2013 as follows:

Section 406. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

a. Funding.
(Allotment) (AFP)
Maximum Funding Limitation Estimated Cost
Federal Share (100%) $491,000.00 $491,000.00

b. In-Kind Assistance.

Within the Federal Share indicated above $.00 is reserved and designated specifically for in-
kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures. The use of in-kind assistance shall
be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved by the USPFO. NGB-ARI approval is not
necessary.

2. This modification is requested to add allotment to the agreement for fiscal year 2013.

3. The point of contact for this matter is the undersigned, who may be reached at extension
4309.

3
| = fgg L /5/;?% P 4

|| ANDREW M. STEWART

JILTC, LG, NYARNG

" CFMO-NY (Program Director)

CF: Y
MNPF-CO



LTC STEWART

_ _ PENDING
LEGACY GFEBS TRANSFERS
AMSCO | MDEP TITLE AFP__ | Allotment AFP |  Allotment
13200000 | QDEM |FACILITY REDUCTION PRG 1.00 0.00 -
13100000 | QHFM |[FURNITURE 1.00 0.00 -
13100000 | QDPW |REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 1.00 1,694,900.00 |  436,100.00
13100000 | QPSM [PHYSICAL SECURITY 3.00 1,621,000.00 |  436,100.00
13100000 | QPSM [IDS PROGRAM 4.00 491,000.00 |  491,000.00 | v~
13200000 | QRPA |[MINOR CONSTRUCTION 1.00 11,265,600.00 | 4,163,300.00
13200000 | ERVT |[MODERIZATION 1.00 836,700.00 |  836,700.00
12100000 | TATM |INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT 7.00 - -
13165300 | VENQ  |[ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 2.00 149,300.00 |  149,300.00
13165600 [ VENQ ~ |[ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANGE 2.00 678,000.00 | 337.500.00
12100000 | VFRE |OCO RANGE OPERATIONS 7.00 247,400.00 | 190,000.00
13100000 | VFRE |PRE-MOBILIZATION CONTINGENGY 1.00 269,100.00 |  190,000.00
12100000 | VSCW |TRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 7.00 443,000.00 | 150,000.00
TOTAL 17,696,000.00 | 7,380,000.00
APP1  $14,066,300.00 $5,626,100.00
APP 2 827,300.00  $486,800.00
*APP 3 Allotment shares with App 4 APP 3 1,621,000.00  $436,100.00
*APP 4 Allotment IS PART OF App 3 _APP4 49100000  $491,000.00
APP 7 443,000.00  $150,000.00
APP 70CO 247,400.00  $190,000.00
TOTAL $17,696,000.00 $7,380,000.00




